
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 
 

    
 

Addendum No. 2 

To 

 REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS  

ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DC JAIL – SELECT FACILITIES UPGRADE  

 DCAM-23-CS-AE-0003  

 Issued: July 27, 2023 __ 

This Addendum No. 2 is being issued via email and is effective as of the date shown above. Except as 

modified hereby, the Request for ProposalS (“RFP”) remains unmodified. 

  

 

   

Item 1: The Attendance sheet for the Pre-proposal conference held on June 26, 2023, at 2:00 PM 

is hereby attached as Exhibit 1: 

 

Item 2: The Site Visit is hereby revised as August 8, 2023, at 10:00 A.M.  

 

Item 3: The Due Date for Questions is hereby revised as August 10, 2023, at 4:00 P.M. 

   

 

  

 

 

 

By:                                    Date:     

      Kianna Shepherd 

      Contracting Officer 

 

 - End of Addendum No. 2 – 

 

 

July 28, 2023           Kianna Shepherd



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

EXHIBIT 1 

PRE-POPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE SHEET

[ATTACHMENT WILL APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE] 



Pre-Proposal Conference, RFP -  DCAM-23-CS-AE-0003, A/E Services for DC Jail – Select Facilities Upgrade

Meeting title

Attended 10

Start time 7/26/23, 1:58:21 PM

End time 7/26/23, 2:27:58 PM

Meeting duration 29m 37s

Average attendance time 25m 53s

2. Participants

Name Email COMPANY

Efimba, Makia (DGS) makia.efimba@dc.gov DGS

Kay McLaurin kmclaurin@cglcompanies.com CGL companies

Jose Soliz, PM (AMT) (Guest) AMT

Browning, Latrice (DGS-Contractor) latrice.browning@dc.gov DGS

Spiro P. Gianniotis spg@alphatecpc.com Alphatec PC

Leika Wirt leika.wirt@us.rlb.com Rider Levett Bucknall

Jeffrey Purtell jpurtell@dlrgroup.com DLR group

Melissa D. McGarry Melissa.D.McGarry@imegcorp.com IMEG

Shepherd, Kianna (DGS) kianna.shepherd@dc.gov DGS

Suren Gosine SurenG@theges.com Global Engineering Solutions




